
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060021-2025 

Tender

Strategaeth Llety Gofal Cymdeithasol i Oedolion - Merthyr
Tudful / Adult Social Care Accommodation Strategy -
Merthyr Tydfil

Merthyr Tydfil County Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-060021
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a2ea (view related notices)
Published 26 September 2025, 10:47am

Scope 

Description

Bydd yr astudiaeth ddichonoldeb hon yn rhoi'r wybodaeth fanwl sydd ei hangen ar
CBSMT i flaenoriaethu ei ddarpariaeth a'i ddatblygiad o lety a gwasanaethau i ddiwallu
anghenion y boblogaeth oedolion ar draws yr Awdurdod Lleol.

This feasibility study will provide MTCBC with the detailed information it needs to prioritise
its delivery and development of accommodation and services to meet the needs of the
adult population across the Local Authority.

Total value (estimated)

£55,000 excluding VAT

£66,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060021-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060021-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05a2ea


Page 2 to 5

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 December 2025 to 31 March 2026

4 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73200000 - Research and development consultancy services

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKL15 - Central Valleys

Participation 

Conditions of participation

Fel yr amlinellwyd yn y Cais am Ddyfynbris

As outlined in the Request For Quotation

Rhaid i gyflenwyr allu darparu tystiolaeth o lefelau yswiriant priodol fel y nodir



Page 3 to 5

Suppliers must be able to provide evidence of appropriate insurance levels as indicated in
the RFQ

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

13 October 2025, 3:00pm

Tender submission deadline

17 October 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/

itt_120220

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality criteria Criteria as outlined in

the Request for
Quotation

Quality 80.00%

Price Price for completion of
Accommodation
Strategy

Price 20.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Merthyr Tydfil County Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPMD-1137-QDJJ

Civic Centre

Merthyr Tydfil

CF47 8AN

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@merthyr.gov.uk

mailto:procurement@merthyr.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Website: http://www.merthyr.gov.uk

Region: UKL15 - Central Valleys

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.merthyr.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Merthyr Tydfil County Borough Council


		2026-02-10T11:21:03+0000
	TCPDF




